

Date: February 15, 2024

To BSE Limited 1 st Floor, New Trading Wing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400001. Ref: Scrip Code: 533166	To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai: 400051. Ref: Symbol: SUNDARAM
--	---

Sub: Submission of copy of newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.

Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, as published on February 14, 2024 in Free Press Journal (English edition) and Nav Shakti (Marathi edition).

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Sundaram Multi Pap Limited**

DINKER Digitally signed by
DINKER MISHRA
MISHRA Date: 2024.02.15
15:21:15 +05'30'

Dinker Mishra
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer
Place: Mumbai

Public Notice

Synergy Capital Partners LLP is a registered investment advisor holding registration number INA00001275 allotted by SEBI, and BASL certificate number BASL2061. We are surrendering this license to SEBI, and this is a public notice in that regard. If anyone has any grievances, they can lodge the grievances at scores.gov.in

जिल्हा ग्राहक तक्रार निवारण आयोग, मुंबई उपनगर प्रशासकीय इमारत ३, रा मजला, डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर उदयानासमोर, बंधे (पूर्व), मुंबई - ५९. Email - confo-mu-mh@nic.in Tel No. 022-26551625

Consumer Case No. 247/2018 MR. DHIRENDRA J. PATHARIYA

.....Petitioner/Complainant/Appellant Versus

AARNA DEVELOPERSOpposite Party/Respondent(s)

Opposite Party / Respondent Name : 1. AARNA DEVELOPERS (A PARTNERSHIP FIRM), ADD : SHOP NO.3, LALTIAPRASAD PANDEY CHAWL, PARBHAT NAGAR, DAHISAR (E), MUMBAI - 400 068.

जाहीर प्रकटन

वर नमूद तक्रारदार यांनी सामनेवाले यांच्या विरुद्ध ग्राहक संरक्षण कायदा 2019 अन्वये तक्रार दाखल करण्यात आली आहे. यातील विरुद्ध पक्ष क्र. १ यांना नोटीस पाठविली असता ती बजावणी न होता परत आली म्हणून या जाहीर नोटिसद्वारे कळविण्यात येते की विरुद्ध पक्ष क्र. १ यांनी वर नमूद पत्राचावर दि. 01/03/2024 रोजी ठिक सकाळी 10.30 वाजता वेळेत स्वतः अगर प्रतिनिधी मार्फत उपस्थित राहून आपला लेखी जबाब शपथपत्रासह सादर करावा.

विरुद्ध पक्ष क्र.१ हजर न राहिल्यास मा. आयोगाकडून एकतर्फी आदेश पारित करण्यात येऊन पुढील योग्य ती कार्यवाही करण्यात येईल याची दखल घ्यावी.

सही/- सह अधीक्षक जिल्हा ग्राहक तक्रार निवारण आयोग, मुंबई उपनगर

शिवका

OLYMPIC MANAGEMENT & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Regd. Office: 42, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai 400002
E-mail:- info@corporatements.in Website:- www.corporatements.in
CIN No. L65990MH1984PLC033825

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Twelve Months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (net)	1.70	1.67	5.06
Other Income	4.90	3.57	10.08	6.11
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items	(3.33)	3.18	(2.17)	(6.51)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	(4.47)	1.94	(7.43)	(9.77)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extra Ordinary items)	(4.47)	1.94	(7.43)	(9.77)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	--	--	--	--
Equity Share Capital	300.66	300.66	300.66	300.66
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic:				
b) Diluted:	(0.015)	0.006	(0.02)	(0.03)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic:				
b) Diluted:	(0.015)	0.006	(0.02)	(0.03)

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 is available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and company's websites (www.corporatements.in).
(2) The above results have been Limitedly Reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company and recommended by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13th February 2024.

By Order of the Board
For OLYMPIC MANAGEMENT & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Sd/-
S N Agrawal
Whole-time- Director

Place: - Mumbai
Date: - 13.02.2024

ACROW INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Off: T-27 Software Technology Park, Chikalthana, MIDC, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar Maharashtra 431001
Phone: +91 7900181470 Email Id: csacrowindia@gmail.com ;
CIN:L46411MH1960PLC011601

Statement of standalone unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Income					
	Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-
	Other income	65.62	41.58	43.27	161.48	81.19
	Total income from operations	65.62	41.58	43.27	161.48	81.19
2	Expenses					
	Purchases/Production Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	Change in Inventories	-	-	-	-	-
	Employee benefit expenses	1.85	3.15	3.15	8.15	14.26
	Finance costs	0.00	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.03
	Depreciation and amortization expenses	7.93	9.87	4.53	22.24	13.53
	Other expenses	6.02	7.32	7.91	20.38	47.00
	Total expenses	15.80	20.35	15.62	50.79	74.81
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	49.81	21.22	27.65	110.69	6.38
4	Exceptional items- Prior Period Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax	49.81	21.22	27.65	110.69	6.38
6	Tax expenses					
	a) Current tax	13.56	2.85	-	28.78	-
	b) Income tax prior year	-	-	-	-	22.58
	b) Deferred tax	(0.00)	0.00	(7.33)	(1.03)	(15.00)
	Total tax expenses	13.56	2.86	(7.33)	27.75	(15.00)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	36.25	18.37	34.98	82.95	21.38
8	Total other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (VII+VIII)	36.25	18.37	34.98	82.95	21.38
10	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	64.00	64.00	64.00	64.00	64.00
11	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	2,244.20	2,207.94	2,180.79	2,244.20	2,180.79
12	EPS in Rs. (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)*					
	-Basic	5.66	2.87	5.47	12.96	3.34
	-Diluted	5.66	2.87	5.47	12.96	3.34
	*not annualised					

Note:
1 The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
2 The full format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.acrowindia.com

FORACROW INDIA LTD
Sd/-
Shyam Agrawal
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 02192098

FOR ACROW INDIA LTD
Sd/-
Sanjay Goyal
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 0350067

Place:Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar
Date:12th February, 2024

SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED

CIN: L21098MH1995PLC086337
RO: 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093
Tel: 022 67602200 Fax: (91-22) 67602244 E-mail ID: info@sundaramgroups.in
Website: www.sundaramgroups.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023 (Amount ₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,194.63	2,248.24	2,273.51	8,677.56	7,529.96	11868.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(252.04)	(184.69)	(148.32)	(398.79)	374.38	558.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(214.25)	(234.90)	(148.32)	(531.81)	374.38	262.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(214.25)	(234.90)	(156.42)	(531.81)	366.28	258.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax)]	(214.87)	(235.53)	(157.04)	(533.67)	364.42	272.19
6	Equity Share Capital	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						5031.51
8	Earnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing operations) (of ₹ 1/- each)						
	Basic : (Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.11)	0.08	0.05
	Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.11)	0.08	0.05

Note:
a. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2024
b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on the website of the Company at www.sundaramgroups.in.
c. Exceptional Item consists of write back/write off of interest as per Ind AS 116

For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited
sd/-
Amrut P. Shah
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00033120

Date: 13.02.2024
Place: Mumbai

RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Savroli Kharpada Road, Village Vashivalli, P.O. Patalganga, Taluka Khalapur, Dist. Raigad - 410220, Maharashtra.
Tel. No.: (02192) 250329 / 251211; Email: compliance@ramapetrochemicals.com;
Website: www.ramapetrochemicals.com
Corporate Identification No.: L23200MH1985PLC035187

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24.68	14.45	27.31	91.55
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	(65.43)	(53.57)	(38.52)	(133.98)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax after exceptional items	45.59	(38.56)	(38.52)	(133.98)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	45.59	(38.56)	(38.52)	(133.98)
5	Other Comprehensive Income/(Expenses)	0.17	0.18	0.10	0.69
6	Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period	45.76	(38.38)	(38.42)	(133.29)
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	1,046.94	1,046.94	1,046.94	1,046.94
8	Earning per Share (not annualised) (of ₹ 10/- per Share)				
	Basic - ₹	0.44	(0.37)	(0.37)	(1.27)
	Diluted - ₹	0.44	(0.37)	(0.37)	(1.27)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and under Financial section of our website at http://www.ramapetrochemicals.com
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February, 13 2024
3. The specified items of this Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 are given below:

Additional Information on Standalone Financial results is as follows :

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	24.65	14.40	27.31	2,466.63
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Extraordinary/Exceptional items)	46.22	(38.18)	(37.93)	(131.54)
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	46.22	(38.18)	(37.93)	(131.54)
4	Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss)	46.39	(38.00)	(37.83)	(130.85)

For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LTD
H. D. RAMSINGHANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00035416

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2024

Suraj Estate Developers Limited

(Formerly known as Suraj Estate Developers Private Limited)
CIN: U99999MH1986PLC040873
Regd Off. 301, 3rd Floor, Aman Chambers, Veer Savarkar Marg, Opp. Bengal Chemicals, Prabhadevi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 025

Consolidated Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Rs. in Millions except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	
	(a) Revenue from operations	1,059.85	1,034.60	3,118.55	3,057.44	
	(b) Other income	1.64	2.43	8.10	21.46	
1	Total income	1,061.49	1,037.03	3,126.65	3,078.90	
2	Profit before tax	220.94	228.78	643.43	432.12	
3	Tax expense					
	Current tax	57.34	70.38	214.50	135.71	
	Deferred tax - charge/ (credit)	(2.14)	(10.83)	(51.32)	(24.23)	
	Total tax expenses	55.20	59.55	163.18	111.48	
4	Profit for the period / year (2-3)	165.74	169.23	480.25	320.64	
5	Other Comprehensive Income					
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:					
	- Remeasurement of defined benefit liability	(0.01)	0.22	0.32	0.92	
	- Income tax relating to above	0.00	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.23)	
	Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax	(0.01)	0.16	0.24	0.69	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (4+5)	165.73	169.37	480.49	321.33	
7	Profit for the period/ year attributable to					
	- Owners of the Group	165.82	169.61	482.48	321.60	
	- Non-controlling interest	(0.08)	(0.39)	(2.23)	(0.96)	
8	Other comprehensive income for the period / year attributable to					
	- Owners of the Group	(0.00)	0.16	0.24	0.69	
	- Non-controlling interest	(0.00)	0.00	(0.00)	-	
9	Total comprehensive income for the period / year attributable to					
	- Owners of the Group	165.81	169.77	482.72	322.29	
	- Non-controlling interest	(0.08)	(0.38)	(2.23)	(0.96)	
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)#	214.31	158.75	214.31	158.75	
11	Other equity				715.13	
12	Earnings per share (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share) - Not annualized					
	(a) Basic (₹)	5.03	5.34	15.00	10.10	
	(b) Diluted (₹)	5.03	5.34	15.00	10.10	

Net off elimination on consolidation due to equity shares held by subsidiary company.

Notes to consolidated unaudited financial results:
1 The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
2 The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
3 During the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Company has completed Initial Public Offering (IPO) of ₹ 4,000 Million (Fresh Issue) comprise of 11,111,111 equity shares of ₹ 5 each at an issue price of ₹ 360 per share. The equity shares of the Company have been listed on National Stock Exchange Limited and BSE Limited (hereinafter referred as "Stock Exchanges") w. e. f. December 26, 2023. Since the Company was listed on December 26, 2023, the consolidated unaudited financial results for the corresponding quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were not required to be prepared in accordance with the requirement of regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, as amended, accordingly the figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have not been reported.
4 During the quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Income Tax Department ("ITD") has conducted a "search, survey and seizure operation" during the period from 6th October 2023 to 10th October 2023 pursuant to authorizations issued under Sections 132 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 at the Registered and Corporate Office of the Company and certain documents/ books of accounts [including back-up of the accounting software and hardware copies] and cash of ₹ 2.14 mn were seized. Panchnama report has been received by the Company. However, proceedings under search, survey and seizure operations are yet to be concluded, during which the Company, Promoters, Directors and Key Manager

